Saturday, March 22, 2025
2025 WGASC Signature Show
@ Etiwanda High School in Rancho Cucamonga, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL WINTER GUARD

ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

10:00 AM Report
10:30 AM  Rehearsal Begins
1:30 PM  Rehearsal Ends
1:45PM  Load Floor & Equipment
Lunch (bring your own lunch)
Get Dressed in Costume, Hair & Make-Up
3:00PM  Load Bus
3:15PM  Depart from Trabuco Hills High School
4:15PM  Arrive at Etiwanda High School
4:20 PM  Check-in / Restroom
Move Floor & Equipment to Staging
5:20PM  Line-up
5:25PM  Depart for warm-up
5:30PM  Warm-Up
7:05PM  Depart from warm-up
7:10 PM  Ready Door
7:22 PM  Performance
7:30 PM  Fold Floor & Load Truck
Dinner (provided by the boosters)
Return to the gymnasium
8:50 PM  Awards
9:30PM  Load Bus
9:45PM  Depart from Etiwanda High School
10:45 PM  Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
10:50 PM  Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
11:15PM  Approximate Dismissal

REMINDERS
- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

MUSTANES

Last Updated on 3/17/2025 at 9:21 PM



DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL
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Etiwanda High School
13500 Victoria Street
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91739

Total Distance: 47.3 miles, Total Travel Time: 46 mins

Via The Toll Roads

Take SR-241 Toll Road North towards Riverside

The Tomato Springs Toll Plaza is $4.37 and the Windy Ridge Toll Plaza is $4.58
Take SR-91 Freeway East towards Riverside

Take I-15 Freeway North

Exit Base Line Road (Exit #113) and turn left

Turn right on East Avenue

Turn right on Victoria Street

Etiwanda High School will be on your left-hand side

Without The Toll Roads
e Take I-5 Freeway North towards Santa Ana
Take SR-57 Freeway North
Take I-10 Freeway East
Take I-15 Freeway North
Exit Base Line Road (Exit #113) and turn left
Turn right on East Avenue
Turn right on Victoria Street
Etiwanda High School will be on your left-hand side

Last Updated on 2/11/2025 at 9:41 PM



Saturday, March 22, 2025
2025 WGASC Signature Show

@ Etiwanda High School in Rancho Cucamonga, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

CLASS
JHAAA

JHAA
JHAA
JHAA
JHAA
JHAA

JHA

HSAA
HSAA
HSAA
HSAA
HSAA
HSAA
HSAA
HSAA

HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 2

HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2

Last Updated on 3/17/2025 at 9:27 PM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/17/25)

SCHOOL
March Middle School

Bernardo Yorba Middle School
Miller Middle School
Kraemer Middle School
Los Osos Jr Grizzly Guard
Magnolia Junior High School (Chino)

Highlanders
BREAK

Chaminade College Preparatory
Orange Vista High School
Valley View High School

AB Miller High School
Rosemead High School
Alta Loma High School
Hillcrest High School
Nova Academy

BREAK

Ontario High School
Montebello High School
Jurupa Hills High School

La Puente High School
West Covina High School (Varsity)
Paramount High School
Rancho Cucamonga High School (JV)

BREAK

Ramona High School (Riverside)
Lakeside High School
California High School
Rancho Verde High School (Varsity)
Hesperia High School
Santiago High School (JV) (Corona)
Montclair High School

AWARDS JHAAA - HSA

PERFORM
9:00 AM

9:07 AM
9:14 AM
9:21 AM
9:28 AM
9:35 AM

9:42 AM
9:49 AM

9:59 AM
10:06 AM
10:13 AM
10:20 AM
10:27 AM
10:34 AM
10:41 AM
10:48 AM

10:55 AM

11:05 AM
11:12 AM
11:19 AM
11:26 AM
11:33 AM
11:40 AM
11:47 AM

11:54 AM

11:59 AM
12:06 PM
12:13 PM
12:20 PM
12:27 PM
12:34 PM
12:41 PM

1:10 PM




Saturday, March 22, 2025
2025 WGASC Signature Show

@ Etiwanda High School in Rancho Cucamonga, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

CLASS

SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1

SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2

SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA -Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1

SAA - Round 2

Last Updated on 3/17/2025 at 9:27 PM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/17/25)

SCHOOL

Brea Olinda High School
San Dimas High School (Varsity)
Northview High School
Los Altos High School (JV)
Santiago High School (Varsity) (Corona)
Fontana High School

Saugus High School (JV)

Indian Springs High School

BREAK

El Modena High School
Pacifica High School
Norte Vista High School (Varsity)
Covina High School
Patriot High School
Walnut High School
Marshall Fundamental Secondary School

BREAK

Golden Valley High School
Diamond Ranch High School
South Pasadena High School
Canyon Springs High School

Chaffey High School
Rowland High School
Etiwanda High School

AWARDS SAAA - SAA Round 1

Yorba Linda High School

PERFORM

1:55 PM
2:02 PM
2:09 PM
2:16 PM
2:23 PM
2:30 PM
2:37PM
2:44 PM

2:51 PM

3:01 PM
3:08 PM
3:15PM
3:22PM
3:29 PM
3:36 PM
3:43 PM

3:50 PM

4:00 PM
4:08 PM
4:16 PM
4:24 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:48 PM

5:15 PM

6:00 PM

MusTANGS



Saturday, March 22, 2025
2025 WGASC Signature Show
@ Etiwanda High School in Rancho Cucamonga, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/17/25)

CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM
SAA - Round 2 Bell Gardens High School 6:08 PM
SAA - Round 2 Huntington Park High School 6:16 PM
SAA - Round 2 Martin Luther King High School 6:24 PM
SAA - Round 2 Bonita High School 6:32 PM
SAA - Round 2 Crescenta Valley High School 6:40 PM
SAA - Round 2 South Hills High School 6:48 PM
SAA - Round 2 Schurr High School 6:56 PM

BREAK 7:04 PM
SA Los Altos High School 7:14 PM
SA Trabuco Hills High School 7:22 PM
SA Los Osos High School 7:30 PM
SA Savanna High School 7:38 PM
SA Aliso Niguel High School 7:46 PM
SA Moorpark High School 7:54 PM
SA Etiwanda High School 8:02 PM
SA Redondo Union High School 8:10 PM
IAS Infinity Winter Guard 8:18 PM
IA Serenity 8:26 PM
AWARDS SAA Round 2 -TA 8:50 PM
COLOR GUARD JUDGES
Equipment Jenny Barker
Movement Jason Herrington
Design Analysis Hieu Nguyen
General Effect Laura Baker*
General Effect/Overvien Shavon Garcia
Chief Judge Laura Baker
STAFF
Contest Director Brian Nunez
Tech Sharon Kramer

Announcer Thom Willett

Timing & Penalties Jonathan Chang

Last Updated on 3/17/2025 at 9:27 PM



PHONE: (909) 899-2531
13500 VICTORIA ST
ETIWANDA, CA 91739
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Iiji
FAGLES

ETIWANDA HIGH SCHOOL

PHONE: (909) 899-2531
13500 VICTORIA ST
ETIWANDA, CA 91739
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Performer
Entrance

Performer
Exit

Audience/
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