Saturday, March 22, 2025 2025 WGASC Signature Show © Etiwanda High School in Rancho Cucamonga, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL WINTER GUARD

ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

10:00 AM	Report
10:30 AM	Rehearsal Begins
1:30 PM	Rehearsal Ends
1:45 PM	Load Floor & Equipment
	Lunch (bring your own lunch)
	Get Dressed in Costume, Hair & Make-Up
3:00 PM	Load Bus
3:15 PM	Depart from Trabuco Hills High School
4:15 PM	Arrive at Etiwanda High School
4:20 PM	Check-in / Restroom
	Move Floor & Equipment to Staging
5:20 PM	Line-up
5:25 PM	Depart for warm-up
5:30 PM	Warm-Up
7:05 PM	Depart from warm-up
7:10 PM	Ready Door
7:22 PM	Performance
7:30 PM	Fold Floor & Load Truck
	Dinner (provided by the boosters)
	Return to the gymnasium
8:50 PM	Awards
9:30 PM	Load Bus
9:45 PM	Depart from Etiwanda High School
10:45 PM	Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
10:50 PM	Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
11:15 PM	Approximate Dismissal

REMINDERS

- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!



DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL





Etiwanda High School 13500 Victoria Street Rancho Cucamonga, California 91739 Total Distance: 47.3 miles, Total Travel Time: 46 mins

Via The Toll Roads

- Take SR-241 Toll Road North towards Riverside
- The Tomato Springs Toll Plaza is \$4.37 and the Windy Ridge Toll Plaza is \$4.58
- Take SR-91 Freeway East towards Riverside
- Take I-15 Freeway North
- Exit Base Line Road (Exit #113) and turn left
- Turn right on East Avenue
- Turn right on Victoria Street
- Etiwanda High School will be on your left-hand side

Without The Toll Roads

- Take I-5 Freeway North towards Santa Ana
- Take SR-57 Freeway North
- Take I-10 Freeway East
- Take I-15 Freeway North
- Exit Base Line Road (Exit #113) and turn left
- Turn right on East Avenue
- Turn right on Victoria Street
- Etiwanda High School will be on your left-hand side

Saturday, March 22, 2025 2025 WGASC Signature Show © Etiwanda High School in Rancho Cucamonga, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/17/25)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
JHAAA	March Middle School	9:00 AM
JHAA	Bernardo Yorba Middle School	9:07 AM
JHAA	Miller Middle School	9:14 AM
JHAA	Kraemer Middle School	9:21 AM
JHAA	Los Osos Jr Grizzly Guard	9:28 AM
JHAA	Magnolia Junior High School (Chino)	9:35 AM
JHA	Highlanders	9:42 AM
	BREAK	9:49 AM
HSAA	Chaminade College Preparatory	9:59 AM
HSAA	Orange Vista High School	10:06 AM
HSAA	Valley View High School	10:13 AM
HSAA	AB Miller High School	10:20 AM
HSAA	Rosemead High School	10:27 AM
HSAA	Alta Loma High School	10:34 AM
HSAA	Hillcrest High School	10:41 AM
HSAA	Nova Academy	10:48 AM
	BREAK	10:55 AM
HSA - Round 1	Ontario High School	11:05 AM
HSA - Round 1	Montebello High School	11:12 AM
HSA - Round 1	Jurupa Hills High School	11:19 AM
HSA - Round 1	La Puente High School	11:26 AM
HSA - Round 1	West Covina High School (Varsity)	11:33 AM
HSA - Round 1	Paramount High School	11:40 AM
HSA - Round 2	Rancho Cucamonga High School (JV)	11:47 AM
	BREAK	11:54 AM
HSA - Round 2	Ramona High School (Riverside)	11:59 AM
HSA - Round 2	Lakeside High School	12:06 PM
HSA - Round 2	California High School	12:13 PM
HSA - Round 2	Rancho Verde High School (Varsity)	12:20 PM
HSA - Round 2	Hesperia High School	12:27 PM
HSA - Round 2	Santiago High School (JV) (Corona)	12:34 PM
HSA - Round 2	Montclair High School	12:41 PM
	AWARDS JHAAA - HSA	1:10 PM



Saturday, March 22, 2025 2025 WGASC Signature Show © Etiwanda High School in Rancho Cucamonga, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/17/25)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAAA - Round 1	Brea Olinda High School	1:55 PM
SAAA - Round 1	San Dimas High School (Varsity)	2:02 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Northview High School	2:09 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Los Altos High School (JV)	2:16 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Santiago High School (Varsity) (Corona)	2:23 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Fontana High School	2:30 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Saugus High School (JV)	2:37 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Indian Springs High School	2:44 PM
	BREAK	2:51 PM
SAAA - Round 2	El Modena High School	3:01 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Pacifica High School	3:08 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Norte Vista High School (Varsity)	3:15 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Covina High School	3:22 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Patriot High School	3:29 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Walnut High School	3:36 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Marshall Fundamental Secondary School	3:43 PM
	BREAK	3:50 PM
SAA - Round 1	Golden Valley High School	4:00 PM
SAA - Round 1	Diamond Ranch High School	4:08 PM
SAA - Round 1	South Pasadena High School	4:16 PM
SAA - Round 1	Canyon Springs High School	4:24 PM
SAA - Round 1	Chaffey High School	4:32 PM
SAA - Round 1	Rowland High School	4:40 PM
SAA - Round 1	Etiwanda High School	4:48 PM
	AWARDS SAAA - SAA Round 1	5:15 PM



Yorba Linda High School

Saturday, March 22, 2025 2025 WGASC Signature Show @ Etiwanda High School in Rancho Cucamonga, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/17/25)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAA - Round 2	Bell Gardens High School	6:08 PM
SAA - Round 2	Huntington Park High School	6:16 PM
SAA - Round 2	Martin Luther King High School	6:24 PM
SAA - Round 2	Bonita High School	6:32 PM
SAA - Round 2	Crescenta Valley High School	6:40 PM
SAA - Round 2	South Hills High School	6:48 PM
SAA - Round 2	Schurr High School	6:56 PM
	BREAK	7:04 PM
SA	Los Altos High School	7:14 PM
SA	Trabuco Hills High School	7:22 PM
SA	Los Osos High School	7:30 PM
SA	Savanna High School	7:38 PM
SA	Aliso Niguel High School	7:46 PM
SA	Moorpark High School	7:54 PM
SA	Etiwanda High School	8:02 PM
SA	Redondo Union High School	8:10 PM
IAS	Infinity Winter Guard	8:18 PM
IA	Serenity	8:26 PM
	AWARDS SAA Round 2 - IA	8:50 PM

AWARDS SAA Round 2 - IA

COLOR GUARD JUDGES Jenny Barker

Jason Herrington

Hieu Nguyen

Laura Baker*

Shavon Garcia

Laura Baker STAFF

Brian Nunez

Sharon Kramer

Thom Willett

Jonathan Chang

Equipment Movement Design Analysis General Effect *General Effect/Overview* Chief Judge

> Contest Director Tech Announcer Timing & Penalties



PHONE: (909) 899-2531 13500 VICTORIA ST ETIWANDA, CA 91739











Audience/ Judges

